
Page 1 of 2 

 

Section-1 

E-TENDER 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

TENDER NOTICE No:  e- tender 02/TSDP/2024-25 Dated 18.09.2024 
 

 

Tender No e- tender 02/TSDP/2024-25 Dated 18.09.2024 

E-Tender ID 2024_KSEB_691673_1 

 

Name of work 
Voltage level upgradation of existing 11 kV to 66 kV 

level  in between Mundakkayam and Peermade portion 

through the existing conductor under LMS, 

Poovanthuruthu. 

Probable amount of contract 

(without GST) 

 

Rs.17,57,034/- 

 

Earnest Money Deposit 
 

Rs. 44,000/- 
 

 

As a Single 

payment of 

Rs.49,900/- 

 

 

Tender Document Fees 

 

 

Rs.5,900/- ( Inclusive of 18% GST) 

Period of completion of work 75 days 

Document Publish date and time 23.09.2024, 02.00 pm 

Document download starting date 

and time 

 

25.09.2024, 02.00 pm 

Bid Submission starting Date 25.09.2024, 3.00 pm 

Bid clarification start date and time 25.09.2024, 3.00 pm 

Bid clarification closing date and 

time 

 

30.09.2024, 02.00 pm 

Document download end date and 

time 

 

03.10.2024, 02.00 pm 

Online bid submission closing date 

and time 

 

04.10.2024, 3.00 pm 

Date and Time of opening of   bid 07.10.2024, 11.00am. 

 

1     Tenders for the subject work are invited in single cover system. The bid documents and other 
details may be downloaded from the website  www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. The EMD of  

Rs.44,000/- and non-refundable bid submission fee of Rs.5,900/- for GST 

unregistered/GST registered shall be remitted online through State Bank of India MOPS 

only. Mode of payment other than Internet Banking will not be allowed. Bidder should ensure 

that bid submission fees and EMD are remitted as one single transaction and not separate. 

Separate or split remittance for bid submission fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid 

transactions. 

2 Bid shall be accepted only through online mode in the website and no manual submission 

shall be entertained. 
 

3 The bid document is available online and bids are to be submitted online through e-tendering 

portal  www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. The bidders would be required to register in the web site 

which  is free  of  cost.  For  submission  of  bids,  the  bidder  is  required  to  have  Digital 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


Page 2 of 2 

 

Signature Certificate (DSC)  from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities (CA). 
 

Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user ID and password for participating in e- 

tendering may obtain the same by registering in the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

Digital   Signature   is   mandatory  to   participate   in   the   e-tendering.   Bidders   already 

possessing  the  digital signature issued from the authorized CAs can use the same in this 

tender.  Only eligible  bidders  with  following  key qualifications  shall  participate  in  this 

bidding. 
 
 

4. The scanned copy of Qualification Information, and other Documents in accordance with the 

Section I & Section II as described in section 2, Instruction to bidders clause C of tender 

document shall be uploaded through the e-tender web site. 
 

(a) The percentage Bill of Quantities (BOQ) is to be filled. Rate of GST is @18% for 

GST registered contractors and @0% for the GST unregistered contractors.  
(b) The bidders are required to submit the bid “online” only and shall not be considered when 

submitted by any other mode 
 

5. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids 

will be  opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 
 

6. The bids for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a period of 75 days from the date 

of opening of bid. 

7. Other details  can be  had from the bidding  documents.  The Employer  shall  not be held 

liable for  any delays due to system failure beyond its control. Even though the system will 

attempt to notify  the bidders of any bid updates, the Employer shall not be liable for any 

information not received by  the  bidder.  It  is  the  bidders’  responsibility  to  verify  the 

website for the latest information/corrigendum related to the bid. 
 
 

All original documents shall be submitted before the undersigned for verification if 

required. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                          Sd/- 

Assistant Executive Engineer, 

Transmission Subdivision, 

Poovanthuruthu 

Phone: 9496008347 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
mailto:@18%25
mailto:@0%25

